AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR  

[bookmark: _Hlk167894346]	Nevada Commission for the Reconstruction of the V&T Railway (the “Commission”) and Aumada Marketing LLC operating now under an amended name Lumont Media LLC (the “Contractor”) hereby consent to amend the CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR, FY23-C007, dated October 4, 2023 (“Contract”), as follows: 
Whereas, effective May 26, 2024, Aumada Marketing LLC amended its name to Lumont Media LLC; and
Whereas, the Contract is in effect until June 30, 2024; and 
Whereas, the Contract provides that the services specified in Section 3 (the “Services”) be rendered at a total cost not to exceed $13,500.00.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the aforesaid premises, mutual promises, covenants and undertakings hereinafter set forth,
The Commission and the Contractor mutually agree to renew the Contract for three additional years, effective from July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2027.
The Commission and the Contractor further agree that the Contractor shall provide the Services at the cost of $18,000.00 per year, for an additional total not to exceed amount of $54,000.
The Commission and the Contractor agree that the Total Contract Not to Exceed amount shall therefore be increased by $54,000, for and amended Total Contract Not to Exceed amount of $67,500.00.
It is also agreed that all unaffected conditions, requirements, and restrictions of the Contract remain unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect for the duration of the term.  
ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND EXECUTION:
This Amendment may be executed in counterparts.  In witness whereof, the Parties have entered into this Amendment as of the date of the last required signature below.
	 
“Commission”						“Contractor”
Nevada Commission for the Reconstruction		Lumont Media LLC
of the V&T Railway					
							



By: _____________________________			By: _____________________________    
	David Peterson, Chair			 		    Regina Flores, Owner 


Dated: ________________				Dated: ________________	
